
Biblical Festival Weekday English English
Sabbath? Date Held On Transliteration Translation

□ NO Jan 19 Monday Rosh Chodesh Sh’vat 1st of Sh’vat (11th Month)
□ NO Feb 18 Wednesday Rosh Chodesh Adar 1st of Adar I (12th Month)
□ NO Mar 3 Tuesday Purim Feast of Lots
□ NO Mar 19 Thursday Rosh Chodesh Nisan 1st of Nisan  (1st Month)
□ YES Apr 2 Thursday Pesach (Day 1)  Passover 
□ YES Apr 8 Wednesday Pesach (Day 7)  Passover 
□ NO Apr 18 Shabbat Rosh Chodesh Iyyar 1st of Iyyar  (2nd Month)
□ NO May 17 Sunday Rosh Chodesh Sivan 1st of Sivan  (3rd Month)
□ YES May 22 Friday Shavuot Feast of Weeks
□ NO Jun 16 Tuesday Rosh Chodesh Tamuz 1st of Tamuz  (4th Month)
□ NO Jul 15  Wednesday Rosh Chodesh Av 1st of Av  (5th Month)
□ NO Aug 14 Friday Rosh Chodesh Elul 1st of Elul  (6th Month)
□ YES Sep 12 Shabbat Yom Teruah Day of Trumpets  (7th Month) 
□ YES Sep 21 Monday Yom Kippur Day of Atonement
□ YES Sep 26 Shabbat Sukkot (Day 1) Feast of Tabernacles
□ YES Oct 3 Shabbat Shmini Atzeret The Eighth Day
□ NO Oct 12 Monday Rosh Chodesh Cheshvan 1st of Cheshvan  (8th Month)
□ NO Nov 11 Wednesday Rosh Chodesh Kislev 1st of Kislev  (9th Month)
□ NO Dec 4 Friday Hanukkah (Candle 1) Feast of Dedication 1st Day
□ NO Dec 11 Friday Rosh Chodesh Tevet 1st of Tevet  (10th Month)
□ NO Dec 11 Friday Hanukkah (Candle 8) Feast of Dedication 8th Day

2026
Dates for Festivals & New Moons
All events begin the evening before the date specified.
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